

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14037 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJEEV SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Dealy condoned.
Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents through registered Post A.D.

It is submitted that M/S Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Pramod Dayal, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2 & 3 respectively. (Counter affidavit included in Paper Books)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 01.08.2014, when the following order was passed.

“What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that all the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rule. ”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate
Mr. Parmod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR