

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.14037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2012
in SA No.312/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners
to file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavits filed by
the respondents.

Put up thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.09.05
16:43:17 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER