

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14037 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJVEER SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents through registered Post A.D.

It is submitted that M/s Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Pramod Dayal, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2 & 3 respectively. (Counter affidavit included in Paper Books). In terms of Court's order dated 05.09.2014, Counsel for the Petitioners has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by the Respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List this matter on a non miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2015. ”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate
Mr. Parmod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 26.09.2014
Court No. 12
Item No. 34

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14037 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJEEV SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavits filed by the respondents.
Put up thereafter. ”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate
Mr. Parmod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14037 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJEEV SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Dealy condoned.
Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents through registered Post A.D.

It is submitted that M/S Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Pramod Dayal, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance alongwith Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2 & 3 respectively. (Counter affidavit included in Paper Books)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 01.08.2014, when the following order was passed.

“What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that all the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rule. ”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate
Mr. Parmod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 23.09.2013
Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23107 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BAIJ NATH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce the Allahabad High Court Rules/Practice on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after two weeks.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any documents so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR