

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2012
in SA No. 312/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJVEER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Singh Yadav, AAG,
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
MS. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned
order. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)
Court Master